VILLAGE OF MINERVA PARK FEE SCHEDULE

REV 2025-16 7/25

RESIDENTIAL

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL $450|$350/UNIT ADDTL.
MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL $1,000
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE PERMIT $100
ADDITION/REMODELING PERMIT $100
ALTERNATIVE ENERGY PERMIT $50
DECK PERMIT $25
DRIVEWAY/SIDEWALK/CURB PERMIT $25
FENCE PERMIT $25
HOME OCCUPATION PERMIT $30
OCCUPANCY PERMIT $150
PATIO PERMIT $25
PLUMBING PERMIT $135
PLUMBING EACH FIXTURE $20
POD/TEMPORARY STORAGE PERMIT $25
STORAGE BLDG/SHED PERMIT $25
SWIMMING POOL/SPA PERMIT $50($100 IN GROUND
DEMOLITION (STRUCTURES OVER 200 FT° $150
APPEAL $100
VARIANCE $50
CONTIDITIONAL USE $400
REZONING/AMENDING MAP $1,500
REINSPECTION FEE $75
AMENDMENT TO PLAN $50
RESUBMISSION FEE $50
LATE SUBMITTALS $50
COMMERCIAL

PLUMBING PERMIT $135
PLUMBING EACH FIXTURE $40
0-3,000 FT? BUILDING $700
3,001-9,999 FT* BUILDING $1,500
OVER 10,000 FT> BUILDING $1,500($500 PER FT? INCREMENT
ADDITION $400
EXTERIOR MAINTENANCE/CHANGE OF MATERIALS $100
FENCE $200
COMMERICIAL SIGNS

25 FT° OR LESS $150
OVER 25 FT° $250
SIGN FACE CHANGE $75




ENGINEERING REVIEW

RIGHT OF WAY PERMIT $500(* UP TO 2 HOURS
FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT $400

NUMBERING (PER UNIT) $25

VILLAGE ADMINISTRATIVE FEES

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES FOR GRASS CUTTING $150/$350/$500

SERVICE FEE FOR GRASS CUTTING PER CONTRACTOR

FOLDING CHAIR RENTAL $2|PER CHAIR
TENT/CANOPY (PER TENT/PER EVENT) $35

BLACK/WHITE COPIES $0.10

COLOR COPIES $0.25

FLASH DRIVE $3

RECORDS RETRIEVAL FROM OFF-SITE STORAGE $28|PER DELIVERY
COMMUNITY ROOM RENTAL/CLEANING $150

POOL RENTAL (RESIDENT MEMBER) $250(/$100 ADDITIONAL HOU
POOL RENTAL (NON-RESIDENT MEMBER) $350

PUBLIC SAFETY FEES

POLICE REPORT (PER PAGE) $0.10

SPECIAL DUTY OFFICER (PER HOUR) $65

SPECIAL DUTY CRUISER (ADDITIONAL PER HOUR) $35

VIDEO REDACTION FEE $75|PER HOUR
SOLICITATION REGISTRATION FEE $60

PEDDLER REGISTRATION FEE AT DISCRETION OF MAYOR
MOBILE ICE CREAM VENDOR AT DISCRETION OF MAYOR
BLOCK PARTY $0|PERMIT REQUIRED
ASSEMBLY/PARADE $10

SHORT TERM RENTAL REGISTRATION FEE $250

GOLF CART INSPECTION $25

DEVELOPMENT FEES-NEW BUILD

LOT SPLIT $250

PUBLIC USE FEE (PARKS & REC-PER UNIT) $500

PRELIMINARY PLAT REVIEW $1,000/$100 PER UNIT/LOT ADDTL.
FINAL PLAT REVIEW $1,000{$100 PER UNIT/LOT ADDTL.

OR $50 PER PARTIAL ACRE/FULL ACRE SUBDIV.

SEWER TAP FEE

$7,588

OVER 2 INCHES

%0-75 OF CITY OF COLUMBUS FEES

STORM SEWER FEE (PER REDIENTIAL HOME)

$1,000

STORM SEWER FEE (PER COMMERCIAL STRUCTURE)

10% OF THE MINERVA PARK WATER FEES

WATER TAP FEE 3/4 INCH

$2,749

WATER TAP FEE 1 INCH

$3,914




WATER TAP FEE 1 1/2 INCH $6,839

WATER TAP FEE 2 INCH $10,326

WATER TAP FEE OVER 2 INCHES 50-75% OF CITY OF COLUMBUS FEES

FINANCE CHARGES

THE VILLAGE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ASSESS INTEREST CHARGES AT THE PRIME OF AN INVOICE RATE ON ALL

FEES NOT PAID AFTER THIRTY (30) DAYS

RETURNED ITEM/INSUFFICIENT CHECK $50{OR ACTUAL COST
STOP PAYMENT REQUEST/LOST CHECK $50|OR ACTUAL COST
UNSCHEDULED FEES

FEES MAY BE DETERMINED BY THE MAYOR FOR ITEMS NOT SPECIFIED IN THIS FEE SCHEDULE

AND MAY RANGE FROM $10 - $500

*SPECIAL PROJECTS FEES

SPECIAL PROJECTS THAT INVOLVE THE VILLAGE ROV AND/OR VILLAGE LAND MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL

REVIEW AND INSPECTION FEES AND WILL BE ASSESSED ON A CASE-BY-CASE BASIS. AQUOTE WILL BE

PROVIDED TO THE RESIDENT LANDOWNER PRIOR TO MOVING FORWARD WITH THE REVIEW.

FEES WILL BE THE ACTUAL COST OF THE SERVICES AND MUST BE PAID UP FRONT PRIOR TO

THE REVIEW COMMENCING | |




